
kathryn ardizzone <kathrynardizzonekei@gmail.com>

Cost of manufacturing CARs

James Love <james.love@keionline.org> Tue, Sep 10, 2019 at 10:41 AM
To: Kathryn Ardizzone <kathryn.ardizzone@keionline.org>, Luis Gil Abinader <luis.gil.abinader@keionline.org>

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: James Love <james.love@keionline.org>
Date: Wed, Jul 17, 2019 at 8:48 AM
Subject: Re: Cost of manufacturing CARs
To: Lambertson, David (NIH/NCI) [E] <david.lambertson@nih.gov>

Do you know who at the NIH would have such information?  It is surely relevant to the 407 criteria you have cited. 

Jamie

On Wed, Jul 17, 2019 at 6:08 AM Lambertson, David (NIH/NCI) [E] <david.lambertson@nih.gov> wrote:

Mr. Love,

 

I do not have access to the information regarding the cost of production of CAR T cells, so I am unable to provide
such information to you.

 

Regards,

 

David A. Lambertson, Ph.D.

Senior Technology Transfer Manager

Technology Transfer Center 
National Cancer Institute/NIH 
david.lambertson@nih.gov

http://ttc.nci.nih.gov/

 

9609 Medical Center Drive, Rm 1-E530 MSC 9702

Bethesda, MD 20892-9702 (USPS)

Rockville, MD 20850-9702 (Overnight/express mail)

Phone (Main Office): 240-276-5530

Phone (direct): (240) 276-6467

Fax: 240-276-5504
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Note: This email may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying or
use of this email or the information enclosed therein is strictly prohibited, and you should notify the sender for return of
any attached documents 

 

From: James Love <james.love@keionline.org> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 16, 2019 12:45 PM
To: Lambertson, David (NIH/NCI) [E] <david.lambertson@nih.gov>
Cc: Manon Ress <MANON.RESS@cancerunion.org>; Claire Cassedy <claire.cassedy@keionline.org>; Kathryn
Ardizzone <kathryn.ardizzone@keionline.org>; Luis Gil Abinader <luis.gil.abinader@keionline.org>; Collins, Francis
(NIH/OD) [E] <collinsf@od.nih.gov>
Subject: Cost of manufacturing CARs

 

David A. Lambertson, Ph.D.
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